  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020B     Rev. A         Effective: 07/14/2020      Page 1 of 9
ECN/PCN No.: M1191
For Manufacturer
Product Description:
SMD Shielded Power Inductor
Abracon Part Number / Part Series:
ASPI-1306S
 Documentation only
 ECN
 EOL
 Series
☐ Part Number(s)
Affected Revision:
D
New Revision:
E
Application: ☐ Safety
 Non-Safety
Prior to Change:
1.0 Key Electrical Specifications
PART NUMBER INDUCTANCE
(uH) ±20%
DCR (Ω)
max Isat (A) max Irms (A)
max
ASPI-1306S-100M 10 0.0400  8.00  3.90
ASPI-1306S-150M 15 0.0480  7.00  3.40
ASPI-1306S-220M 22 0.0590  6.00  3.10
ASPI-1306S-330M 33 0.0750  5.00  2.80
ASPI-1306S-470M 47 0.0970  4.00  2.40
ASPI-1306S-680M 68 0.1380  3.00  2.00
ASPI-1306S-101M 100 0.2070  2.40  1.70
ASPI-1306S-151M 150 0.2930  2.10  1.30
ASPI-1306S-221M 220 0.4700  1.90  1.10
ASPI-1306S-331M 330 0.7800  1.10  0.86
ASPI-1306S-471M 470 0.9750 0.90  0.60
ASPI-1306S-681M 680 1.4000  0.96  0.64
ASPI-1306S-102M 1000 2.0100  0.80  0.53
1.1 Test Conditions
Inductance: 100kHz, 0.1V
Isat: ∆L/L (initial) ≥ -10%
Irms: ∆T ≤ 40˚C